1000 2/15/W

| | 03-17-2000 | U.S. | DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| | | | 0 | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema. | 101291352 | copy thereof. | P FB | |
| | 701201002 | copy thereof. | 5 10 | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of | of receiving party(ies): | Δ A Z | |
| DARLING RESTAURANT SERVICES I | NC. Name: DARLING II | NTERNATIONAL INC | | |
| | Internal Address: | of receiving party(ies): NTERNATIONAL INC | ''' '' | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership | | Street Address: 251 O'Connor Ridge Road, Suite 390 | | |
| ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Solution - State of Delaware Other | City. 11 ving | State Texas | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊗No | Association | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of | f Delaware | | |
| ⊗ Assignment | U Other | | | |
| Other | □ Yes □ | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No | | |
| Execution Date: <u>January 25, 2000</u> | Additional name(s) & a | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | | | | |
| A. Trademark Application No(s). B. Trademark registration No | | ark registration No(s). | | |
| | 1 | 1,705,424 | | |
| Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden document should be mailed: Name: J. Kevin Grav | ce concerning 6. Total number of app | plications and registrations in | nvolved: 1 | |
| Jenkens & Gilchrist, a Professional | Corporation 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 | 3.41): | \$_40.00 | |
| Internal Address: | ≥ Enclosed | d to be charged to deposit ac | ccount. | |
| Street Address: 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 320 | 00 (If check is not received please charge to deposi | (If check is not received with this correspondence or additional fees are required, please charge to deposit account 10-0447.) | | |
| City: <u>Dallas</u> State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: <u>75</u> | 8. Deposit Account nu | mber: | | |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this | s page if paying by deposit account | | |
| 3/17/2000 DCDATES 00000003 1705424 | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | | |
| 7/ | | | | |
| J. Kevin Gray 2/8/00 | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date | | | | |
| Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2 | | | | |

Joseph C. Matthews, Esq.

cc:

Dallas2 657372 v 1, 05009.00034

TRADEMARK REEL: 002035 FRAME: 0142

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DARLING RESTAURANT SERVICES INC., a Delaware corporation, is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Registration No. Date of Registration

TORVAC 1,705,424 August 4, 1992

WHEREAS, DARLING INTERNATIONAL INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 251 O'Connor Ridge Road, Suite 300, Irving, Texas 75038, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Darling Restaurant Services Inc. hereby assigns to Darling International Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof and the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of said trademark.

This Assignment is binding on Darling Restaurant Services Inc. and its successors and assigns and shall inure to the benefit of Darling International Inc. and its successors and assigns.

Signed at Dallas County, Texas this 25th day of January 2000 and to be effective nunc pro tunc as of the 22nd day of July 1999.

DARLING RESTAURANT SERVICES INC.

Name: Brad Phillips

Title: Treasurer

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF DALLAS

On this day of d

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

Dallas2 650019 v 1, 05009.00034

KATHRYN DAMRON

Y COMMISSION EXPIRES

RECORDED: 02/15/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002035 FRAME: 0143